

**Bid Tabulation**  
**for**  
**Contract Documents**  
**for the**  
**Orchard Hills Water Main Extension**  
**for the**  
**City of Ann Arbor**

Bid Date: Thursday, June 2, 2016  
2:00 PM, local time

2075136300

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>				<b>Verdeterre Contracting, Inc.</b> 2618 Hannan Road Canton, MI 48188 (734) 697-4166		<b>Bidigare Contractors, Inc.</b> 7820 Chubb Road Northville, MI 48167 (248) 735-1113		<b>Super Construction LLC</b> 201 Morton Street Bay City, MI 48706 (989) 684-8276		<b>Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.</b> 3640 Nicholson Road Fowlerville, MI 48336 (517) 521-4508				
<b>No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>			
1	Protective Fencing	770	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4.53	\$ 3,488.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00			
2	Exploratory Excavations (0-10 foot deep)	3	EA	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
3	Soil Erosion Control (mudmat)	1	LS	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
4	General Conditions, Insurance, Bonds.	1	LS	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,971.00	\$ 22,971.00			
5	Audiovisual Tape Coverage	1	LS	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			
6	Minor Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			
7	12-inch, Class 50 DIP w/Polyethylene Wrap, Trench Type V	29	LF	\$ 128.50	\$ 3,726.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00			
8	6-inch, Class 50 DIP w/Polyethylene Wrap, Trench Type V	3	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00			
9	12-inch, 45° Bend, DIP	2	EA	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00			
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
11	12-inch Gate Valve In Well	1	EA	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
12	Repair Existing Gate Well	1	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
13	12-inch, DR 11 HDPE, Directional Drill	700	LF	\$ 107.50	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 175,000.00			
14	HDPE to Ductile Iron Transition	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,318.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00			
15	Water Main, Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
16	23A Aggregate - CIP	160	CY	\$ 57.95	\$ 9,272.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00			
17	Soil Erosion - Silt Fence	470	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00			
18	Clean-Up and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18):</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>153,293.50</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>164,500.00</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>176,990.10</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>252,681.00</b>